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Notice of Exercise and Assignment of Act 141 Workforce Housing Credits

Assignment #4
1 Workforee Housing Credits available
Waiehu Kou 2 99
Waiehu Kou 3 83
Waiehu Kou 4 86
Leialii Phase 1A 104
Total ’ 372

2 Workforce Housing Credits assigned prior to this
assignment 56

3 Workforce House Credits to be assigned by this
assignment 2

4 Workforce Housing Credits remaining after this
assignment and available for future use 314

Submitted by:
WK3LLC
By Maui Quest LLC
Its: Member
By Dowling Company, Inc.

Its: Member M
M/ June 3, 2010

Evé/ett R Dowling Date
Its: President

Transferor
Acknowledgement:
@ @*,w ,Zvét,a 22\
June §, 2010
Dlr Date

Department of Housing and Human Concerns

Credits Exercised by this assignment are for the following project:

Project Name: Mahana Estates

Project TMK: (2) 4-2-1. 45

Transferee's Name and Address: SMC Mahana LLC
3170 Noela Drive
Honoluly, HI 96815
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Notice of Exercise and Assignment of Act 141 Workforce Housing Credits

Assignment #5
1 Workforce Housing Credits available
Waiehu Kou 2 9%
Waiehu Kou 3 83
Waiehu Kou 4 86
Leialii Phase 1A 104
Total 372

2 Workforce Housing Credits assigned prior to this
assignment .58

3 Workforce House Credits to be assigned by this
assignment 3

4 Workforce Housing Credits remaining after this

assignment and available for future use 311
Submitted by:
WK3LLC
By Maui Quest LLC
its: Member

By Dowling Company, In

Its: Member /6
fAM//f July 12. 2010

| Everdtt R Dowling Date
Its: President

Transferor

Acknowledgement:

YLD ik
QD Julyd?, 2010
D;r Date

Department of Housing and Human Concerns

Credits Exercised by this assignment are for the following project:

Project Name: Mahana Estates

Project TMK: (2) 4-2-1:45

Transferee’s Name and Address: SMC Mahana LLC
3170 Noela Drive
Honolulu, Hl 96815
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Notice of Exercise and Assignment of Act 141 Workforce Housing Credits

Assignment #6
1 Workforce Housing Credits available
Waiehu Kou 2 09
Whaiehu Kou 3 83
Waiehu Kou 4 86
Leialii Phase 1A 104
Total 372

2 Workforce Housing Credits assigned prior to this
assignment 81

3 Workforce House Credits to be assigned by this
assignment 6

4 Workforce Housing Credits remaining after this
assignment and available for future use 305

Submitted by:
WK3LLC
By Maui Quest LLC
Its: Member
By Dowling Company, Inc.
its: Memben

By _ L ! Z July 12, 2010
Everett R Dowling / Date
Its: President /

Transferor

Acknowledgement:

@ @‘-MM
JulyZ3 . 2010

Date

rtment of Housing and Human Concerns

Credits Exercised by this assignment are for the following project:

Project Name: Mahana Estates

Project TMK: (2) 4-2-1:45

Transferee's Name and Address: SMC Mahana LLC
3170 Noela Drive
Honolulu, HI 96815
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RALPH NAGAMINE, L.S., P.E.

RE C E IVE Todvelopment Services Administration

ALAN M. ARAKAWA
Mayor

MILTON M. ARAKAWA, A.I.C.P.
Director

MICHAEL M. MIYAMOTO
Deputy Director

DAVID TAYLOR, P.E.

OCT ﬂ 6 2006 Wastewater Reclamation Division

CARY YAMASHITA, P.E.
Engineering Division

TRACY TAKAMINE, P.E.

COUNTY OF MAUI Solid Waste Division
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SRUAN HASHIRO, PE.
AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT Highways Division

200 SOUTH HIGH STREET
WAILUKU, MAUL, HAWAII 96793

October 4, 2006

Mr. Jeffrey T. Pearson, P.E.

Maui Land and Pineapple Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 187

Kahului, Hawaii 96733-6687

Dear Mr. Pearson:

SUBJECT: KAPALUA WASTEWATER ALLOCATION
KAPALUA MAUKA MAHANA
SUBDIVISION FILE NO.

TMK (2) 4-2-001: POR OF 042

Wastewater Reclamation Division has reviewed the wastewater calculation and the
request for assignment of allocation letter dated September 28, 2006, for the subject
development and find it in accordance with the Lahaina Wastewater Reclamation Facility
Expansion Agreement. Accordingly we will deducted 17,850 gpd from the Kapalua reserved
allocation. This adjustment from the previously allocated quantity will result in 163,615 gpd in
remaining capacity available to Kapalua projects.

If you have any further questions, please contact Mr. Arnold Abe or myself at 270-7417.
Sincerely,
O

David Taylor, Chief
Wastewater Reclamation Division

DT:ada(Allocation Sheets\Lahaina\Kapalua Allocation\Kapalua Mauka Mahana)
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Maui Land & Pineapple Company, Inc.

August 21, 2009

Mr. Dan Davidson, Executive Director

Land Use Commission

Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism
State of Hawaii

P.O. Box 2359

Honolulu, Hawaii 96804-2359

Re: Notice of Intent to Sell or Transfer, Docket No. A03-741
Mahana Estates Subdivision

Dear Mr. Davidson:

As required by Condition 23, Notice of Change to Ownership Interests, Maui
Land and Pineapple Company, Inc. (“MLP") does hereby give notice to the Land Use
Commission of the State of Hawaii (“Commission”) of MLP’s intent to sell or transfer its
ownership interest in a 124.980 acre portion of the property that is subject to the
Commission’s Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Decision and Order (“Order”),
dated and entered on June 29, 2004 in Docket No. A03-741. This notice is for an
anticipated sale of a portion of the property to a new owner. The property is
undeveloped.

Description of Land to be Sold or Transferred: Lot 3-B of the “Kapalua Mauka
Large Lot Subdivision No. 3", Tax Map Key No. (2) 4-2-01:45, containing an area of
124.980 acres and referred to as “Mahana Estates”. MLP will retain ownership of the
remaining land that is the subject of Docket No. A03-741.

New Owner of Lot 3-B: SMC Mahana LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company

Address: 3170 Noela Drive, Honolulu, Hawaii 96815

Telephone: (808) 842-4929

Manager or Registered Agent: Patrick Shin

200 Village Road * Lahaina, Maui, Hawai4 96733-6687 * 808-665-5493 » Fax 808-665-0641
mauiland.com



Mr. Dan Davidson
August 18, 2009
Page 2 of 2

Should you have any questions regarding this notice, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

A

Ryan Churchill
Sr. Vice President

cc. Mr. Jeffrey S, Hunt, Director, Department of Planning
Ms. Ann Cua, Planner, Department of Planning
Mr. Patrick Shin

200 Village Road * Lahaina, Maui, Hawail 96733-6687 ¢ 808-665-5493 ¢ Fax 808-665-0641
mautland.com



